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I. People are talking about their vacations. What did each person do? Listen and choose the correct answer. (1point)

1. Sally __________.
A. went to France

B. went to London

C. went to Viet Nam
2. Josh __________.
A. went sailing

B. went skiing

C. went fishing
3. Letitia _________.

A. went to the palace
B. went to the parks

C. went to museums
4. Frida _________.

A. went to Mexico

B. went to Brazil

C. went to New York
5. Jerry _________.
A. stayed home and watched videos



B. stayed home and read a book.



C. stayed home and listened to music.
II. Listen and write the answers. (1point)

Example: Name:  SUE CLARK
1. How old:
            
________________


2. Lives in:          

________________ Street.

3. Library Day: 

________________

4. Number of books:
________________ a week.
5. Kind of books:

books about ________________.
III. Read and choose the best answer (A, B or C) for each space. (1point)

People need to breathe. If they don’t breathe,  they (1) _____die. But how clean is the air people breathe? If they breathe dirty air, they will have (2) _____ and become ill. Plants and animals need clean air too. A lot of things (3) _____ our lives create harmful gases and make the air dirty, like cars, motorbikes and factories. Dirty air is called (4) “ _____ air”. Air pollution can also make our Earth (5) _____. The problem of air pollution started with the burning of coal in homes and factories.
1. A. will


B. are



C. must
2. A. sleeping problems
B. hearing problems

C. breathing problems
3. A. at


B. in



C. on
4. A. polluted


B. polluting


C. pollute
5. A. colder


B. cooler


C. warmer
IV. Which notice says this? Match the notice with its meaning. (1 point)

	A
	B

	1. People do not eat this.

2. Car drivers can only use this road in the day.

3. If you phone this number, you will get more information.

4. You can get out from here.

5. People can go here all night.
	A
	Call 7980891

for details

	
	B
	OPEN 24 HOURS

	
	C
	Bird food

Only 75p a bag

	
	D
	EXIT

	
	E
	Keep quiet please

	
	F
	ROAD CLOSED

10 p.m – 6 a.m


V. Read the passage then circle the best answer. (1 point)


Many people are now wondering what robots will be able to do in 20 years’ time. Scientists believe that robots will be able to learn a language, recognize your face, and understand what you say. They will also be able to walk and run, just like humans.
In the home, home robots will cook your meals and do all the housework. They will be able to talk to other machines in your house, like the fridge and the washing machine. Old people will have robot friends to look after them, and rich people will have a lot of robot servants to do anything for them, even to drive their car!

However, robots will not be able to do complicated things like playing football or writing a book. And they will not look like humans, they will still look like machine.

1. Scientists believe that robots will be able to learn _____.

A. what to say

B. your face


C. a language
2. In the home, home robots will be able to _____.

A. do the housework.
B. write a book.

C. drive a car.
3. Who will have robot friends in the future?

A. Rich people.

B. Old people.

C. Young people.

4. Which of the following can a robot NOT do?
A. Play football

B. Walk and run

C. Cook your meals.
5. The word “they” in the last sentence refers to _____.

A. humans


B. robots


C. machines
VI. Complete the second sentence so that it has a similar meaning to the first (1.5points)

1. I am interested in playing chess.

=> I like ______________________________________________.

2. Pass your exam and you will get a new bicycle.

=> If _________________________________________________.

3. We started watching this film 2 hours ago.

=> We have ___________________________________________.

4. The test was very easy, but they couldn’t do it.

=> Although __________________________________________.

5. She is very clever and hard-working, so she always gets good marks.

=> Because _____________________________________________________.

VII. Write about a sport/ game you like. Use your own ideas and the following as cues. (1.5 points)

· Name of the sport/ game
· Is it a team or an individual sport/ game?

· How long does it last?

· How many players are there?

· Does it need any equipment?
---------------------The end-----------------
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	Question No
	Keys
	Marks

	I. Listening: 1 pt


	1. A
2. B

3. C
4. B
5. A
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

	II. Listening: 1 pt
	1. 12/ Twelve ( years old)

2. Hill/ H-I-L-L
3. Monday
4. 7/ seven
5. horses
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

	III. Reading : 1 pt
	1. A
2. C
3. B
4. A
5. C
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

	IV. Reading: 1pt
	1. C

2. F

3. A

4. D

5. B
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

	V. Reading: 1 pt
	1. C

2. A
3. B
4. A
5. B
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

	VI. Writing: 1.5 pts
	1. I like playing chess.

2. If you pass your exam, you will get a new bicycle.

3. We have watched this film for 2 hours.

4. Although the test was very easy, they couldn’t do it.
5. Because she is very clever and hard-working, she always gets good marks.
	0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

	VI. Writing: 1.5 pt
	Ss’ writing

· Cover all the information

· Grammar and Spelling
	1.0

0.5
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